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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHANTI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

430490

11509

MEHSANA GUJARAT, MEHSANA , GUJARAT - 384002
KUSUM

BSc, Bed

admin@sismehsana.educationindia.co

9826421468

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/GRANT-LETTER.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-registration.pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://sismehsana.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250712_134213.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/RECOGNTION-2.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/b00698c1-e225-
4498-b025-128c6fd06dc8-1.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/self-declaration-
CBSE.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250712_135744.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

217



7/28/25, 1:13 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FEES-
STRUCTURE.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/planner-2025-26-
1.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250716_142343-1.pdf

https://sismehsana.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250716_211604.pdf

KUSUM NAWAL

41

17

10

11

3/7
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2022 10 9

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

1:1.5

6241

30 & 55

5&60

YES

ONE STUDENT FAIL
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5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Dipika Jani

2 Akanksha Shah

3 Ragini Tiwari

4 Punit Sood

5 Nisha Patel

6 Nikita Patel

7 Minakshi Sharma
8 A. Umamaheswari
9 CHAITALI PATEL
10 Manisha Gaijjar

11 BHARGAV DHIRUBHAI SHASTRI
12 Piyushkumar Desai
13 Rekha Sharma

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c_HUhDk4y7I

M.A.
M.E
M.A.
HSC
B.A
PTC
HSC
HSC
B.SC
B.A
M.A,B.ED
Msc

M.B.A

5/7
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Komal Kodwani

Jyotiben Chandarkantbhai Solanki
Vaghela Sachinkumar Kantilal
Monika Rani

RIYA MANGLANI

KHYATI ADHYARU

Mrs. ANJU BAROT

ANOOP KUMAR

SUNITA SAHU

VIJETA MIT PATEL

ASHWINI JEETENDRA RAJPUT
BHARGVI DAVE

DARSHANA GOR

INDU RATHORE

ARZOO NAYAK

SHRUTI YADAV

NIKITA PATEL

TURI NEHABEN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT
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BED

ATD

ATD

M.TECH

B.A.

M.Sc.

BA BED

B.A.B.ED.

B.SC.B.ED.

M.SC

M.SC.B.ED.

M.A.B.ED.

M.C.A

B.A.B.ED.

M.COM.B.ED.

M.SC.B.ED.

M.A

M.AM.ED.

6/7
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

DHANALAKSHMI

Haridharani AR

V. JANANI

VYOM SINGH SONI

RINKY PARESH DHOLWANI
RIMI SAHA

CHIRAG ANANTRAY THAKKAR
SANTOSH HARISH KAUSHIK
Priyanka Singh

Sweta Shubha Kohli

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

M.Sc.

B.E

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

MA in Education

MCA

77



