APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHANTI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430490	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11509	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MEHSANA GUJARAT, MEHSANA , GUJARAT - 384002	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KUSUM	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BSc, Bed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin@sismehsana.educationindia.co	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9826421468	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/GRANT-LETTER.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-registration.pdf	

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250712_134213.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/RECOGNTION-2.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/b00698c1-e225- 4498-b025-128c6fd06dc8-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/self-declaration- CBSE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250712_135744.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/planner-2025-26- 1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250716_142343-1.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sismehsana.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PDFGallery_20250716_211604.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KUSUM NAWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	17
	TGT	10
	PRT	11

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		1

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	10	9	70	ONE STUDENT FAIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6241
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c_HUhDk4y7I

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dipika Jani	PGT	M.A.
2	Akanksha Shah	TGT	M.E
3	Ragini Tiwari	PRT	M.A.
4	Punit Sood	PET	HSC
5	Nisha Patel	PRT	B.A
6	Nikita Patel	PRT	PTC
7	Minakshi Sharma	PRT	HSC
8	A. Umamaheswari	PRT	HSC
9	CHAITALI PATEL	PRT	B.SC
10	Manisha Gajjar	PRT	B.A
11	BHARGAV DHIRUBHAI SHASTRI	PGT	M.A,B.ED
12	Piyushkumar Desai	PGT	Msc
13	Rekha Sharma	PRT	M.B.A

14	Komal Kodwani	TGT	BED
15	Jyotiben Chandarkantbhai Solanki	TGT	ATD
16	Vaghela Sachinkumar Kantilal	PRT	ATD
17	Monika Rani	TGT	M.TECH
18	RIYA MANGLANI	PRT	B.A.
19	KHYATI ADHYARU	PGT	M.Sc.
20	Mrs. ANJU BAROT	тдт	BA BED
21	ANOOP KUMAR	тдт	B.A.B.ED.
22	SUNITA SAHU	PGT	B.SC.B.ED.
23	VIJETA MIT PATEL	PGT	M.SC
24	ASHWINI JEETENDRA RAJPUT	PGT	M.SC.B.ED.
25	BHARGVI DAVE	PGT	M.A.B.ED.
26	DARSHANA GOR	PGT	M.C.A
27	INDU RATHORE	PGT	B.A.B.ED.
28	ARZOO NAYAK	PGT	M.COM.B.ED.
29	SHRUTI YADAV	PGT	M.SC.B.ED.
30	NIKITA PATEL	PGT	M.A
31	TURI NEHABEN	PGT	M.A.M.ED.

32	DHANALAKSHMI	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
33	Haridharani AR	PGT	B.E
34	V. JANANI	PRT	MCA
35	VYOM SINGH SONI	PGT	M.Sc.
36	RINKY PARESH DHOLWANI	TGT	M.Tech
37	RIMI SAHA	TGT	M.A
38	CHIRAG ANANTRAY THAKKAR	PGT	M.Sc.
39	SANTOSH HARISH KAUSHIK	TGT	M.A
40	Priyanka Singh	OTHER	MA in Education
41	Sweta Shubha Kohli	TGT	MCA